is to provide special street reconstruction, sanitary sewer improvements, stormwater 
management improvements and street lighting conduit improvements services to the 
area. 

The issuance of bonds or other debt instruments in an amount not to exceed one million 
two thousand and no/100 dollars ($1,002,000.00) secured by the full faith and credit of 
said Special Service Area Number 7, at an interest rate or rates of not to exceed seven 
and one-half percent (7½%) per annum and to mature within twenty (20) years, will be 
considered at the hearing. Said bonds or other debt instruments shall Pe retired by the

[...]

is to provide special street reconstruction, sanitary sewer improvements, stormwater 
management improvements and street lighting conduit improvements services to the 
area. 

The issuance of bonds or other debt instruments in an amount not to exceed one million 
two thousand and no/100 dollars ($1,002,000.00) secured by the full faith and credit of 
said Special Service Area Number 7, at an interest rate or rates of not to exceed seven 
and one-half percent (7½%) per annum and to mature within twenty (20) years, will be 
considered at the hearing. Said bonds or other debt instruments shall pe retired by the